



Assembly Instructions

	Part	Qty Included
1	Base	1
2	Handle	1
3	6" Fixed Wheels	2
4	6" Swivel Wheels	2
5	M12 x 35mm Bolt for Handle	2
6	M12 External-Tooth Washer	2
7	M10 x 25mm Bolt for Wheel Plate	16
8	M10 External-Tooth Washer	16
9	17mm/19mm Double Wrench	1

